

City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-362 Name:

Type: Consent Item Status: Passed

File created: 3/13/2018 In control: Broken Arrow City Council

On agenda: 3/20/2018 Final action: 3/20/2018

Title: Award the lowest responsible bid to Magnum Construction, Inc., and approve and authorize execution

of a construction contract for Indian Springs Sports Complex Baseball and Soccer Improvements

Monument Signage (Project No. 166028A)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Bid Tabulation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/20/2018	1	Broken Arrow City Council	approved	Pass

Broken Arrow City Council Meeting of: 03-20-18

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Engineering and Construction Department

Title:

Award the lowest responsible bid to Magnum Construction, Inc., and approve and authorize execution of a construction contract for Indian Springs Sports Complex Baseball and Soccer Improvements

Monument Signage (Project No. 166028A)

Background:

Indian Springs Sports Complex is located at 13600 S. 145th East Ave. Signage at the entrance to the park has been designed and put out to bid. The bid documents included a Base Bid to construct the main entrance signage. The project was advertised for bids on February 8 and 15, 2018. Bids were opened on March 6, 2018 and four (4) bids were received. The low bidder was Magnum Construction, Inc., with a bid of \$91,900.00 for the Base Bid and the engineer's estimate was \$75,000.00. The certified bid tabulation is attached. Staff recommends award of the Base Bid for the Indian Springs Sports Complex Baseball and Soccer Improvements Monument Signage to Magnum Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$91,900.00.

Funds for the work are available in the Parks and Recreation Capital Improvement Fund 32.

Cost: \$91,900.00

Prepared By: Alex M. Mills, P.E., CFM, Engineering and Construction Director

Reviewed By: Parks & Recreation Department

Finance Department

File #: 18-362, Version: 1

City Attorney

Assistant City Manager - Operations

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Certified Bid Tabulation

Recommendation:

Award the lowest responsible bid to Magnum Construction, Inc., and approve and authorize execution of a construction contract for Indian Springs Sports Complex Baseball and Soccer Improvements Monument Signage.